
2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Centrl Coast Marlins (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-11-1   Home: 4-4   Away: 0-7-1   Conference: 4-11-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Smith,Jackson 1.000 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Rogers,Dan  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

Ridgewell,Brock  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Kovacs,Luke  . 4 8 6 11-11 37 11 18 2 2 0 7 24  . 6 4 9 3 2 4 1  . 5 4 8 0 0 4-4 23 6 3  . 9 0 6

Jeavons,Matt  . 4 4 4 4-4 9 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 2 1  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Johnston,Kieren  . 4 2 3 9-9 26 6 11 2 0 0 6 13  . 5 0 0 6 0 5 0  . 5 3 1 0 0 2-2 7 5 5  . 7 0 6

Goss,Chris  . 4 0 0 12-12 40 11 16 2 0 0 4 18  . 4 5 0 3 0 4 0  . 4 4 2 0 0 2-2 39 0 3  . 9 2 9

AndersonVine,Nick  . 4 0 0 4-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Roberts,Clayton  . 3 7 5 11-11 32 15 12 1 0 0 11 13  . 4 0 6 4 1 1 0  . 4 4 7 1 0 4-4 13 2 1  . 9 3 8

Hickson,Nicholas  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Tos,Rhett  . 3 1 1 15-15 45 9 14 1 0 0 6 15  . 3 3 3 9 1 7 0  . 4 3 6 0 0 2-2 58 4 4  . 9 3 9

Johnston,Mitchell  . 3 0 0 15-15 50 16 15 4 0 0 6 19  . 3 8 0 10 0 13 2  . 4 1 0 1 0 7-8 23 24 11  . 8 1 0

O'Brien,Shane  . 2 7 5 14-14 40 3 11 0 0 0 9 11  . 2 7 5 6 0 5 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 2-2 53 2 7  . 8 8 7

Lawther,Andrew  . 2 6 5 14-11 34 4 9 1 1 0 5 12  . 3 5 3 2 0 8 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 2-3 10 1 4  . 7 3 3

Connett,Nathan  . 2 1 4 13-10 28 5 6 0 0 0 7 6  . 2 1 4 9 0 6 0  . 3 8 5 2 1 3-3 11 0 3  . 7 8 6

Smith,Shaun  . 1 8 8 6-6 16 2 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 1 8 8 1 0 5 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 11 28 4  . 9 0 7

Kowalski,Zak  . 1 3 9 14-13 36 8 5 2 0 0 6 7  . 1 9 4 5 2 6 0  . 2 7 9 0 0 2-2 17 17 7  . 8 2 9

Saggus,Stacey  . 1 1 1 8-8 18 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 1 1 5 0 10 0  . 2 9 2 1 0 1-1 6 12 1  . 9 4 7

Holland,Tom  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000

Phelps,Mitchell  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 2  . 7 1 4

Ashby,Sam  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Gardner,Mitchell  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 8 16 432 96 133 16 4 0 76 157  . 3 6 3 66 7 78 6  . 4 0 3 6 2 32-35 285 114 56  . 8 7 7

Opponents  . 3 6 1 16 466 150 168 26 5 4 127 216  . 4 6 4 49 17 59 5  . 4 3 3 8 3 54-57 299 133 35  . 9 2 5

LOB - Team (119), Opp (108). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Tos,R 1, O'Brien,S 1,

Goss,C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Goss,Chris  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gardner,Mitchell  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Johnston,Mitchell  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 8 1 3 4 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

Smith,Shaun  7 . 2 9 4-5 13 10 6 0/0 0 66.2 108 70 54 9 36 19 1 3  . 3 4 7 4 10 0 4 3

Saggus,Stacey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Connett,Nathan 15.07 0-2 5 3 0 0/0 0 14.1 31 29 24 11 8 3 4 1  . 4 1 3 3 1 0 2 0

Lawther,Andrew 18.90 0-3 3 2 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 16 7 12 2 2 0 0  . 3 5 3 4 1 0 0 0

Hickson,Nicholas 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 6 8 3 3 3 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

Johnston,Kieren 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 12 5 6 1 0 0 0  . 4 1 7 1 2 0 2 0

Kovacs,Luke 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 5 5 3 4 0 0 0  . 4 5 5 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  9 . 4 7 4-11 16 16 6 0/0 0 95.0 168 150 100 49 59 26 5 4  . 3 6 1 17 17 0 8 3

Opponents  6 . 4 1 11-4 16 16 1 1/1 1 99.2 133 96 71 66 78 16 4 0  . 3 0 8 14 7 5 6 2

PB - Team (1), Tos,R 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (2), Smith,S 2, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Tos,R (52-54), Smith,S (29-31),

Connett,N (10-11), Lawther,A (9-9), Johnston,K (4-4), Kovacs,L (3-3), Saggus,S (1-2).



2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Centrl Coast Marlins (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Holland,Tom 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeavons,Matt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ridgewell,Brock 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hickson,Nicholas 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

AndersonVine,Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gardner,Mitchell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Saggus,Stacey 19 6 12 1  . 9 4 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Tos,Rhett 66 58 4 4  . 9 3 9 0 52 2  . 9 6 3 1 0

Roberts,Clayton 16 13 2 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Goss,Chris 42 39 0 3  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Smith,Shaun 43 11 28 4  . 9 0 7 1 29 2  . 9 3 5 0 0

Kovacs,Luke 32 23 6 3  . 9 0 6 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

O'Brien,Shane 62 53 2 7  . 8 8 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kowalski,Zak 41 17 17 7  . 8 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnston,Mitchell 58 23 24 11  . 8 1 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rogers,Dan 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Connett,Nathan 14 11 0 3  . 7 8 6 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

Lawther,Andrew 15 10 1 4  . 7 3 3 1 9 0 1.000 0 0

Phelps,Mitchell 7 2 3 2  . 7 1 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnston,Kieren 17 7 5 5  . 7 0 6 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Smith,Jackson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ashby,Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 455 285 114 56  . 8 7 7 8 54 3  . 9 4 7 1 0

Opponents 467 299 133 35  . 9 2 5 9 32 3  . 9 1 4 10 1


